
Match
Score PD NT PE 1 2 3 4 5 6

1 Aaron Brulc A270383 123.81 12 0 0 27.51(2) 24.97(4) 12.96(1) 17.84(2) 24.03(1) 16.50(2)

1 Lin Edwards A03606 132.38 15 0 0 27.10(2) 29.68(8) 16.90(3) 14.57(1) 26.25(0) 17.88(1)
2 Chris Marcum A27909 149.18 24 2 0 34.02(2) 22.31(2) 15.67(2) 21.66(8) 37.16(7) 18.36(3)
3 Frank Cook A18821 166.80 29 1 0 31.90(7) 26.92(2) 19.59(0) 23.64(6) 33.14(5) 31.61(9)

1 Stanley Borys A567361 156.09 34 0 1 32.51(6) 25.08(5) 22.11(7) 24.05(5) 32.66(6) 19.68(5)
2 Jerry Kinkade A24172 171.37 17 0 0 29.93(2) 34.58(6) 19.34(1) 25.01(1) 37.39(6) 25.12(1)
3 Bill Fowler A353691 173.47 38 1 0 27.29(2) 26.22(1) 27.06(7) 25.66(6) 40.38(16) 26.86(6)
4 Kim Mcgowan A38137 198.16 56 0 2 31.88(6) 45.29(16) 30.61(13) 30.97(9) 34.67(4) 24.74(8)

1 Andrew Porter A238747 184.13 23 0 1 36.89(3) 37.97(4) 17.44(0) 30.27(4) 36.19(6) 25.37(6)
2 Michael Warford A642242 222.41 58 0 0 40.96(8) 40.45(5) 25.99(4) 29.72(9) 38.22(4) 47.07(28)
3 Kevin Massie A27228 308.03 94 0 2 69.88(19) 62.20(22) 27.54(1) 31.64(5) 73.18(26) 43.59(21)

1 Joseph Sauerland *** 165.10 21 2 2 30.32(6) 31.49(9) 19.64(1) 26.96(2) 32.53(1) 24.16(2)
2 Harrison Free *** 197.62 71 0 2 34.17(9) 33.17(10) 23.78(9) 30.67(13) 37.10(7) 38.73(23)
3 Michael Norman *** 224.69 88 1 1 44.45(10) 41.65(18) 30.91(13) 32.20(14) 41.43(14) 34.05(19)

1 Dave Morrison A949832 142.85 21 0 0 30.52(6) 26.20(1) 17.15(1) 18.86(2) 31.13(8) 18.99(3)
2 Scott Hammond A14872 148.59 31 0 0 25.27(2) 41.30(13) 15.35(1) 22.10(6) 25.75(3) 18.82(6)
3 Bob Klinglesmith A37465 202.50 33 0 1 36.98(4) 35.83(4) 31.24(1) 24.46(2) 33.30(2) 40.69(20)
4 Mark Cardwell A180064 203.64 69 2 1 32.63(7) 31.80(11) 25.55(2) 40.62(25) 46.91(14) 26.13(10)
5 Christian Kelley A43526 220.77 127 0 1 26.85(3) 30.83(9) 22.75(9) 25.62(12) 91.49(86) 23.23(8)

1 Tony Burris A50925 160.54 25 1 0 35.19(1) 34.13(12) 21.05(3) 19.55(2) 25.95(2) 24.67(5)
2 Daniel Defosse A421257 167.52 36 1 0 31.22(1) 38.39(14) 25.98(7) 20.13(4) 30.06(5) 21.74(5)
3 Tom Mansfield A449910 197.65 51 0 0 45.68(22) 37.09(8) 29.69(8) 26.14(3) 33.50(7) 25.55(3)

1 Tien Tran A933885 263.56 74 2 0 34.50(7) 52.29(18) 29.88(7) 38.70(7) 56.20(15) 51.99(20)
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Place

Enhanced Service Pistol - Master

Enhanced Service Pistol - Expert

Enhanced Service Pistol - Sharp Shooter

Enhanced Service Pistol - Marksman

Enhanced Service Pistol - Unclassified

Stock Service Pistol - Expert

Stock Service Pistol - Sharp Shooter

Stock Service Pistol - Marksman

Name IDPA #
Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)



1 Julie Hartley A1010820 285.43 55 0 0 45.35(9) 47.69(7) 31.10(2) 52.82(9) 49.48(4) 58.99(24)

1 John Cioci *** 216.95 71 0 2 46.69(15) 28.97(6) 25.68(10) 28.95(9) 49.81(15) 36.85(16)

1 Mike Foley A12494 136.79 16 1 0 21.18(2) 33.14(5) 15.64(2) 21.73(6) 23.19(0) 21.91(1)

1 Leland Yates A40600 145.94 46 0 0 21.90(2) 26.69(9) 23.85(11) 21.33(7) 32.88(12) 19.29(5)
2 Jon-Michael Whitney A944083 158.85 29 0 1 31.11(2) 30.36(8) 20.31(2) 18.74(2) 34.52(6) 23.81(9)

1 Rick Wofford A41964 198.56 26 1 0 36.73(7) 30.35(5) 28.21(1) 27.63(0) 41.42(5) 34.22(8)

1 Scott Garthee A41696 157.75 17 1 0 26.26(1) 37.09(5) 17.53(2) 26.02(6) 24.69(0) 26.16(3)

1 Jim Daniels A26954 120.06 15 0 0 23.16(1) 21.00(3) 16.75(2) 16.71(4) 26.88(2) 15.56(3)

1 Lafe Kunkel A554392 111.97 14 0 1 20.97(2) 23.58(6) 12.96(2) 17.98(2) 20.02(2) 16.46(0)

1 Mark Porter A465086 274.48 62 2 0 64.17(15) 42.42(8) 32.37(4) 42.50(14) 58.55(12) 34.47(9)

1 Jeff Defosse A39530 110.22 8 0 1 23.60(1) 21.97(2) 14.32(0) 14.75(3) 20.44(2) 15.14(0)
2 Kyle Anderson A51518 126.24 25 0 0 19.04(0) 22.92(3) 15.64(0) 20.58(9) 30.81(11) 17.25(2)

1 Daryl Easley A44295 145.41 23 0 0 25.86(1) 30.82(9) 14.72(0) 23.46(4) 27.26(2) 23.29(7)
2 Lee Brothers A52041 169.85 44 0 0 31.03(6) 31.83(8) 19.40(4) 32.43(15) 27.76(5) 27.40(6)
3 Greg Gadberry A01047 202.62 32 0 0 42.37(11) 39.12(7) 22.30(3) 26.45(3) 44.52(2) 27.86(6)

1 Jeff Defosse A39530 110.22 8 0 1 23.60(1) 21.97(2) 14.32(0) 14.75(3) 20.44(2) 15.14(0)
2 Aaron Brulc A270383 123.81 12 0 0 27.51(2) 24.97(4) 12.96(1) 17.84(2) 24.03(1) 16.50(2)
3 Lafe Kunkel A554392 111.97 14 0 1 20.97(2) 23.58(6) 12.96(2) 17.98(2) 20.02(2) 16.46(0)
4 Jim Daniels A26954 120.06 15 0 0 23.16(1) 21.00(3) 16.75(2) 16.71(4) 26.88(2) 15.56(3)
5 Lin Edwards A03606 132.38 15 0 0 27.10(2) 29.68(8) 16.90(3) 14.57(1) 26.25(0) 17.88(1)
6 Jerry Kinkade A24172 171.37 17 0 0 29.93(2) 34.58(6) 19.34(1) 25.01(1) 37.39(6) 25.12(1)
7 Dave Morrison A949832 142.85 21 0 0 30.52(6) 26.20(1) 17.15(1) 18.86(2) 31.13(8) 18.99(3)
8 Daryl Easley A44295 145.41 23 0 0 25.86(1) 30.82(9) 14.72(0) 23.46(4) 27.26(2) 23.29(7)
9 Andrew Porter A238747 184.13 23 0 1 36.89(3) 37.97(4) 17.44(0) 30.27(4) 36.19(6) 25.37(6)

Custom Defensive Pistol - Master

Custom Defensive Pistol - Expert

Custom Defensive Pistol - Sharp Shooter

Revolver - Expert

Compact Carry Pistol - Master

Compact Carry Pistol - Expert

Carry Optics - Sharp Shooter

Most Accurate

Compact Carry Pistol - Marksman

Carry Optics - Master

Stock Service Pistol - Novice

Stock Service Pistol - Unclassified



10 Kyle Anderson A51518 126.24 25 0 0 19.04(0) 22.92(3) 15.64(0) 20.58(9) 30.81(11) 17.25(2)
11 Jon-Michael Whitney A944083 158.85 29 0 1 31.11(2) 30.36(8) 20.31(2) 18.74(2) 34.52(6) 23.81(9)
12 Scott Hammond A14872 148.59 31 0 0 25.27(2) 41.30(13) 15.35(1) 22.10(6) 25.75(3) 18.82(6)
13 Greg Gadberry A01047 202.62 32 0 0 42.37(11) 39.12(7) 22.30(3) 26.45(3) 44.52(2) 27.86(6)
14 Bob Klinglesmith A37465 202.50 33 0 1 36.98(4) 35.83(4) 31.24(1) 24.46(2) 33.30(2) 40.69(20)
15 Stanley Borys A567361 156.09 34 0 1 32.51(6) 25.08(5) 22.11(7) 24.05(5) 32.66(6) 19.68(5)
16 Lee Brothers A52041 169.85 44 0 0 31.03(6) 31.83(8) 19.40(4) 32.43(15) 27.76(5) 27.40(6)
17 Leland Yates A40600 145.94 46 0 0 21.90(2) 26.69(9) 23.85(11) 21.33(7) 32.88(12) 19.29(5)
18 Tom Mansfield A449910 197.65 51 0 0 45.68(22) 37.09(8) 29.69(8) 26.14(3) 33.50(7) 25.55(3)
19 Julie Hartley A1010820 285.43 55 0 0 45.35(9) 47.69(7) 31.10(2) 52.82(9) 49.48(4) 58.99(24)
20 Kim Mcgowan A38137 198.16 56 0 2 31.88(6) 45.29(16) 30.61(13) 30.97(9) 34.67(4) 24.74(8)
21 Michael Warford A642242 222.41 58 0 0 40.96(8) 40.45(5) 25.99(4) 29.72(9) 38.22(4) 47.07(28)
22 Harrison Free *** 197.62 71 0 2 34.17(9) 33.17(10) 23.78(9) 30.67(13) 37.10(7) 38.73(23)
23 John Cioci *** 216.95 71 0 2 46.69(15) 28.97(6) 25.68(10) 28.95(9) 49.81(15) 36.85(16)
24 Kevin Massie A27228 308.03 94 0 2 69.88(19) 62.20(22) 27.54(1) 31.64(5) 73.18(26) 43.59(21)
25 Christian Kelley A43526 220.77 127 0 1 26.85(3) 30.83(9) 22.75(9) 25.62(12) 91.49(86) 23.23(8)

1 Daryl Easley A44295 145.41 23 0 0 25.86(1) 30.82(9) 14.72(0) 23.46(4) 27.26(2) 23.29(7)
2 Scott Garthee A41696 157.75 17 1 0 26.26(1) 37.09(5) 17.53(2) 26.02(6) 24.69(0) 26.16(3)
3 Tony Burris A50925 160.54 25 1 0 35.19(1) 34.13(12) 21.05(3) 19.55(2) 25.95(2) 24.67(5)
4 Jerry Kinkade A24172 171.37 17 0 0 29.93(2) 34.58(6) 19.34(1) 25.01(1) 37.39(6) 25.12(1)
5 Bill Fowler A353691 173.47 38 1 0 27.29(2) 26.22(1) 27.06(7) 25.66(6) 40.38(16) 26.86(6)
6 Tom Mansfield A449910 197.65 51 0 0 45.68(22) 37.09(8) 29.69(8) 26.14(3) 33.50(7) 25.55(3)

1 Lin Edwards A03606 132.38 15 0 0 27.10(2) 29.68(8) 16.90(3) 14.57(1) 26.25(0) 17.88(1)
2 Stanley Borys A567361 156.09 34 0 1 32.51(6) 25.08(5) 22.11(7) 24.05(5) 32.66(6) 19.68(5)
3 Frank Cook A18821 166.80 29 1 0 31.90(7) 26.92(2) 19.59(0) 23.64(6) 33.14(5) 31.61(9)
4 Greg Gadberry A01047 202.62 32 0 0 42.37(11) 39.12(7) 22.30(3) 26.45(3) 44.52(2) 27.86(6)

1 Aaron Brulc A270383 123.81 12 0 0 27.51(2) 24.97(4) 12.96(1) 17.84(2) 24.03(1) 16.50(2)
2 Kyle Anderson A51518 126.24 25 0 0 19.04(0) 22.92(3) 15.64(0) 20.58(9) 30.81(11) 17.25(2)

1 Lin Edwards A03606 132.38 15 0 0 27.10(2) 29.68(8) 16.90(3) 14.57(1) 26.25(0) 17.88(1)
2 Dave Morrison A949832 142.85 21 0 0 30.52(6) 26.20(1) 17.15(1) 18.86(2) 31.13(8) 18.99(3)
3 Mark Porter A465086 274.48 62 2 0 64.17(15) 42.42(8) 32.37(4) 42.50(14) 58.55(12) 34.47(9)

Distinguished Senior

Military (Active Duty, Active Reserve or Retired)

Military Veteran (DD-214)

Note: Those with a hit to a non threat are excluded from the Most Accurate report.
Senior
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